Chicora Accomplishments

Communications Magnet
National School Change Award
2006

Palmetto Silver Award

2005-2006, 2008-2009, 2010

-2011, and 2011-2012
Red Carpet School 2010
Reading Partners/Book Buddies

Reduced Class Size with Highly
Qualified Teachers

“Book of the Month” program
“25 Book Campaign”
Parenting Department

Links 2 Success School

Implementation of MAP
Business Partners and

Community Affiliates

Positive School Wide Discipline
Plan

AmeriCorps Project HERO
Chicora Dance Team

Young Leaders Program

Chicora Fast Facts

Student Enrollment
425

2012 School Report Card Rating
Absolute: Average

Improvement: Average

A Charleston Promise Neigh-
borhood School

&
A Title | School

AYP Information.
Overall Weighted Points Total 95.6

Overall Grade = A

“AYP is DOABLE!”

Chicora School of
Communications

2012-2013

Chicora School of
Communications

3795 Spruill Ave.

North Charleston, SC

(843) 746-2210

Fax (843) 566-7792
http://chicora.ccsdschools.com
Title | School

Brian Agnew, Principal



School Improvement Council

2012-2013

Shantia Wilder
April Norman
Tamieka Green
Nakisha Scott

Bill Stanfield
Cathy Jones

Brian Agnew
Cathy Champagne
Brittany Hilton

Sylvia Weeks

President/Teacher
Parent

Parent

Community Member
Community Member
Community Member
Principal

School Staff

School Staff

Parent

PTA Board

2011-2012

April Norman
Tamieka Green
Shavon Scotrt
Chantelle Carpenter

Chantelle Carpenter
Brian Agnew

Sheila Green

President
Vice President
Secretary
Treasurer

Membership

Principal

Faculty Representative

The mission of Chicora School of Commu-
nications is to provide an opportunity to
develop writing skills, public speaking, and
awareness of self through an integrated
communications theme.

Core Strategies for School

Renewal

Continually improve curriculum and
instruction throughout the school and
integrate technology.

Establish effective financial control
and align financial resources with stu-
dent needs.

Increase performance accountability
and evaluation of educational efforts
and progress.

Involve the community in the
school’s improvement through in-
creased parent involvement and busi-
ness partnerships.

Implement policies to ensure a safe,
clean and orderly school environ-
ment.

Organize staffing and provide training
effectively to successfully support high
-performance.

Standardized Testing Results
2011-2012

Not Met

Met

Exem.

Not Met

Met

Exem.

Not Met

Met

Exem.

ELA

20m
45.3
28.3

26.4

ELA
201

41.3

46

12.7

ELA
201

43.4

49.1

7.5

ELA
2012
38.1
31

31

ELA
2012

42.6

42.6

14.8

ELA
2012

393

44.3

16.4

Third Grade PASS

Math
201
47.2
35.8

17

Fourth Grade PASS

Math
201

20.6

50.8

28.6

Fifth Grade PASS

Math
201

30.2

60.4

9.4

Math
2012
31
429

26.2

Math
2012

31.5

35.2

333

Math
2012

29.5

52.5

18



