## Chicora Accomplishments

- Communications Magnet
- National School Change Award
   2006
- Palmetto Silver Award
   2005-2006, 2008-2009, 2010
   -2011, and 2011-2012
- Red Carpet School 2010
- Reading Partners/Book Buddies
- Reduced Class Size with Highly Qualified Teachers
- "Book of the Month" program
- "25 Book Campaign"
- Parenting Department
- Links 2 Success School
- Implementation of MAP
- Business Partners and Community Affiliates
- Positive School Wide Discipline Plan
- AmeriCorps Project HERO
- Chicora Dance Team
- Young Leaders Program

### Chicora Fast Facts

# Student Enrollment 425

2012 School Report Card Rating

Absolute: Average

Improvement: Average

A Charleston Promise Neighborhood School
&
A Title I School

## AYP Information.

Overall Weighted Points Total 95.6

Overall Grade = A

"AYP is DOABLE!"



Chicora School of Communications 2012-2013

Chicora School of
Communications
3795 Spruill Ave.
North Charleston, SC
(843) 746-2210
Fax (843) 566-7792
http://chicora.ccsdschools.com
Title I School

Brian Agnew, Principal

# School Improvement Council 2012-2013

Shantia Wilder President/Teacher

April Norman Parent

Tamieka Green Parent

Nakisha Scott Community Member

Bill Stanfield Community Member

Cathy Jones Community Member

Brian Agnew Principal

Cathy Champagne School Staff

Brittany Hilton School Staff

Sylvia Weeks Parent

#### PTA Board 2011-2012

April Norman President

Tamieka Green Vice President

Shavon Scotrt Secretary

Chantelle Carpenter Treasurer

Chantelle Carpenter Membership

Brian Agnew Principal

Sheila Green Faculty Representative

### **Our Mission**

The mission of Chicora School of Communications is to provide an opportunity to develop writing skills, public speaking, and awareness of self through an integrated communications theme.

# Core Strategies for School Renewal

- Continually improve curriculum and instruction throughout the school and integrate technology.
- 2. Establish effective financial control and align financial resources with student needs.
- 3. Increase performance accountability and evaluation of educational efforts and progress.
- 4. Involve the community in the school's improvement through increased parent involvement and business partnerships.
- 5. Implement policies to ensure a safe, clean and orderly school environment.
- 6. Organize staffing and provide training effectively to successfully support high -performance.

# Standardized Testing Results 2011-2012

#### Third Grade PASS

	ELA 2011	ELA 2012	Math 2011	Math 2012
Not Met	45.3	38.1	47.2	31
Met	28.3	31	35.8	42.9
Exem.	26.4	31	17	26.2

#### Fourth Grade PASS

	ELA 2011	ELA 2012	Math 2011	Math 2012
Not Met	41.3	42.6	20.6	31.5
Met	46	42.6	50.8	35.2
Exem.	12.7	14.8	28.6	33.3

#### Fifth Grade PASS

	ELA 2011	ELA 2012	Math 2011	Math 2012
Not Met	43.4	39.3	30.2	29.5
Met	49.1	44.3	60.4	52.5
Exem.	7.5	16.4	9.4	18